PRESS RELEASE

Weems & Plath®

Manufacturer of Fine Nautical & Weather Instruments

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For More Information Contact:

Karen Morris Weems & Plath 214 Eastern Avenue Annapolis, MD 21403 USA Voice: +1-800-638-0428 Fax: +1-410-268-8713

Fax: +1-410-268-8713 kmorris@weems-plath.com www.weems-plath.com IMAGE CAPTION: New company president, Mike Flanagan, stands next to the portrait of Weems & Plath's founder, Captain P.V.H. Weems.



CHANGE OF WATCH ANNOUNCED AT WEEMS & PLATH

Business Owner and Sailor, Michael Flanagan to Take the Helm

September 25, 2018, Annapolis, MD — Today, Weems & Plath President Peter Trogdon, announced a "Change of Watch" at the company he has served and owned for the last 23 years. As of September 24, 2018, the company's new owner, Michael Flanagan, will take the helm.

Abusiness owner with a specialty in manufacturing, Michael Flanagan is an experienced off-shore sailor and longtime fan of Weems & Plath.

"In addition to having the passion for Weems & Plath and its deep heritage, Michael has the vision and experience to grow the business," said Trogdon, "I couldn't be more confident that I am handing over the company to someone who can continue the success that was started 90 years ago by our founder, Captain P.V.H. Weems."

"I am excited and committed to continuing the tradition of the Weems & Plath name and the reputation this great company has built," said Flanagan. "My top priorities are the customers and the quality of service we bring them, along with growing the business and offering the best products on the market."

Peter Trogdon will continue to support the company and ensure a smooth transition. The current crew of committed Weems & Plath employees will remain intact and the company headquarters will continue to be located at 214 Eastern Avenue, Annapolis, MD 21401.

| Click here to download a high resolution version of the above photo. |
|---|
| About Weems & Plath: Weems & Plath, now celebrating their 90th anniversary, is a trusted manufacturer of fine nautical safety and navigation products since 1928 and is headquartered at 214 Eastern Avenue in Annapolis, Maryland, 21403. |
| **End of Release** |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |